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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: Chapter 11
WOODBRIDGE GROUP OF COMPANIES, Case No. 17-12560 (KJC)
LLC, et al, :

(Jointly Administered)

Debtors.
Re: Docket No, 2745
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
STATE OF DELAWARE )
) ss.

COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE )

Michele Flynn, being duly sworn, hereby deposes and says:

1. I am a competent adult and am otherwise capable of making this sworn statement,

2, I am a paralegal with the law firm of Elliott Greenleaf in Wilmington, Delaware,
which is counsel to The I'Grace Company in this action.

3. On October 5, 2018, pursuant to Rule 9022-1 of the Local Rules of Bankruptcy
Practice and Procedure of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware, I
caused a copy of the OBJECTION OF THE I-GRACE COMPANY TO CURE AMOUNT
PROPOSED IN PLAN SUPPLEMENT TO DEBTORS’ FIRST AMENDED JOINT CHAPTER 11
PLAN OF LIQUIDATION OF WOODBRIDGE GROUP OF COMPANIES, LLC AND ITS
AFFILIATED DEBTORS (Docket No. 2745) to be served upon the parties on the attached

service list via email and First Class Mail.
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4. On October 8, 2018, further service was necessary upon two parties on the
attached service list which were returned undeliverable rejected emails and Faxes to both parties

were sent to them.

5. I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

7

Dated: October §, 2017

_"t ot _..‘ “v\-_"_ A
¥edhele Flynn, Paral#
ELLIOTT GREENLEAF, P.C.

1105 N. Market Street, Suite 1700
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
Phone: (302) 384-9400

Fax: (302) 384-9399

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this 8th day
of October, 2018,

N TR

Notary Public !

My Commission Expires:

~ALICE CONCETTA HERNANDEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF DELAWARE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 17, 2020




Klee, Tuchin, Bogdanoff & Stern LLP
1999 Avenue of the Stars, 39th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90067
Attn: Michael L. Tuchin, Esq.
mtuchin@ktbslaw.com
David A. Fidler, Esq.
dfidler@ktbslaw.com

Pachulski Stang Zieh! & Jones LLP

10100 Santa Monica Boulevard,13th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90067
Attn: Richard M. Pachulski, Esq.,

rpachulski@pszjlaw.com

Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP
222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1410
Wilmington, DE 19801
Attn: Steven K. Kortanek, Esq.
steven.kortanek@dbr.com
Patrick A. Jackson, Esq.

patrickjackson@dbr.com

Venable LLP
1270 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10020
Attn: Jeffrey S. Sabin, Esq.,
jssabin@venable.com
VIA FAX: 1212.307.56598
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Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP
1000 North King Street
Wilmington, DE 19801

Attn: Sean M. Beach, Esq.
sbeach@ycst.com
lan J. Bambrick, Esq.
tbambrick@ycst.com

Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP
919 N. Market Street, 17th Floor
P.O. Box 8705
Wilmington, DE 19899
Attn: Colin R. Robinson, Esq.
crobinson@pszjlaw.com;

Venable LLP
1201 N. Market Street, Suite 1400
Wilmington, DE 19801
Attn: Jamie L. Edmonson, Esq.
jledmsonson@venable.com
VIA FAX: 1 302.298.3550

U.S. Trustee, J. Caleb Boggs Building
844 King Street, Suite 2207
Lockbox 35
Wilmington, DE 19801
Attn: Timothy Jay Fox, Jr.
timothy .fox@usdoj.gov




